PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683540

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Wang, Shen-ge

Execution Date: <u>11/26/2001</u>

Name: Cheng, Hui Execution Date: 11/29/2001

Name: Fan, Zhigang Execution Date: 11/26/2001

Name: <u>Lin, Ying-wei</u> Execution Date: <u>11/26/2001</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Xerox Corporation

Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road

Internal Address: P.O. Box 1600

City: Stamford

State: CONNECTICUT

Country:

Postal Code: 06904-1600

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027074

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Thomas J. Pardini

DATE SIGNED: 01/16/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="Assign1.tif"

PATENT

REEL: 012311 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,

Shen-ge WANG, Hui CHENG, Zhigang FAN and Ying-wel LIN

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herowith and is cruitled

WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERATOR AND METHOD OF EMBEDDING WATERMARKS INTO AN INPUT IMAGE

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Pairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all fereign countries, and the entire right, title end interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful onths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.			
There	Vons		
Shen-gc WANG	Date: 11/26/2001		Date;
Thomas			
Hui CHENG	Date: 1//29/200/		Date:
Thigog	Fan		
Zhigang PAN	Date: [1/26/200]		Date:
Brig-wei	Lin		
Ting-wei LIN	Date: 11/2-6/7001		Date:
		Return Address:	OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC
	Date:		P.O. Box 19928
			Alexandria VA 22320

Rev 12-8-89 (SOLE/IOINT/CONCURRENT)

PATENT

REEL: 012311 FRAME: 0334